Professional Learning Supporting
Holocaust, Genocide, and Human Rights Education

Virtual and Face-to-Face Sessions at Pennsylvania Intermediate Units

All professional learning sessions listed below are provided by Echoes & Reflections and are offered
at NO COST to participants. All sessions align with PA Act 70 of 2014: Holocaust, Genocide and
Human Rights Violations Education. Additional sessions in both virtual and face-to-face formats
will be added throughout 2024-25.
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Virtual Sessions (Live, Synchronous)

Date

Session & Registration Link

Contact Info

December 10
9:00am -11:00am

Foundations of Teaching the
Holocaust: History and Pedagogy

Stacy Dunleavy, Berks IU 14
stadun@berksiu.org

December 16
9:00am -11:00am

Creating Context for Teaching the
Holocaust through Literature

Dawn Hayes, CIU 10
dhayes@ciu10.org

January 23 Teaching about Genocide Chad Evans, Bucks IU 22
3:00pm -5:00pm CEvans@bucksiu.org
January 23 Examining the Holocaust and World Dr. Pete Carbone, BVIU27

9:00am -11:00am

War ll: Teaching with The U.S. and the

peter.carbone@bviu.org

Holocaust, a film by Ken Burns, Lynn
Novick and Sarah Botstein

February 6 Foundations of Teaching the Heather Heimer, CIU20
9:00am-11:00am Holocaust: History and Pedagogy hheimer@ciu20.org
February 6 Antisemitism: Understanding and Dawn Hayes, CIU 10
9:00am - 11:00am Countering this Hatred Today dhayes@ciu10.org
February 14 It Starts with Words: Teaching the Mike Webb, MCIU 23

9:00am -11:00am

Escalation of Hate

mwebb@mciu.org

March 18
3:00pm -5:00pm

Foundations of Teaching the
Holocaust: History and Pedagogy

Robin Filman, U6
rfillman@riu6.org

March 28
9:00am-11:00am

Antisemitism: Understanding and
Countering this Hatred Today

Madison Casper, 1U12
mecasper@iul2.org
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Professional Learning Supporting
Holocaust, Genocide, and Human Rights Education

Virtual and Face-to-Face Sessions at Pennsylvania Intermediate Units

Face-to-Face Sessions

Date Location Session & Contact Info
Registration Link
December 4 NEIU19 Creating Context for BT Lively, NEIU19

8:30am-12:00pm

1200 Line Street
Archbald, PA 18403

Teaching the
Holocaust through
Literature

blively@iu19.org

January 31
8:30am -3:00pm

NEIU19
1200 Line Street
Archbald, PA 18403

Hybrid Session:
Foundations of
Teaching the
Holocaust: History

and Pedagogy

BT Lively, NEIU19
blively@iu19.org

February 5
8:30am - 3:30pm

Conference and

Training Center at lU13
1020 New Holland Ave.

Lancaster, PA 17601

Foundations of

Teaching the
Holocaust: History

and Pedagogy

Brian Booker, 1U13

brian_booker@iu13.org

March 5
8:30am - 3:30pm

Conference and

Training Center at lU13
1020 New Holland Ave.

Lancaster, PA 17601

Teaching the
Holocaust Using the

Jennifer Bean, IU13

jennifer_bean@iu13.org

Humanities:

Integrating

Photographs,
Literature, Art, and

Poetry to tell the
Human Story

March 11
8:30am-12:00pm

NEIU19
1200 Line Street
Archbald, PA 18403

Teaching the
Holocaust Using the

BT Lively, NEIU19
blively@iu19.org

Humanities:
Integrating
Photographs,
Literature, Art, and
Poetry to tell the
Human Story

April 22
8:30am-2:30pm

4210 Independence
Dr.

Schnecksville, PA
18078

Analyzing Propaganda
and Teaching Media
Literacy: The
Holocaust as a Case
Study

Melissa Volcskai, CLIU21

volcskaim@cliu.org
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